## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2682653

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N NHAN NGUYEN			lame	Execution Date 01/14/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	CERTAINTEED	CERTAINTEED CORPORATION			
Street Address:	750 EAST SWEDESFORD ROAD				
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 860				
City:	VALLEY FORGE				
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	19482				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		130955	095509		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (215)567-5057					
Phone: 215-568-4900					
Email: asluzas@paulandpaul.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name:       PAUL & PAUL         Address Line 1:       2000 MARKET STREET					
Address Line 1: 2000 MARKET STREET					
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			161-09 - ORDER NO. 0755		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ALEX R SLUZAS		
Signature:			/Alex R. Sluzas/		
Date:		01/15/2014			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment-Nguyen#page1.tif source=Assignment-Nguyen#page2.tif source=Assignment-Nguyen#page3.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ming Liang Shiao, 4021 Greenes Way Circle, Collegeville, PA 19426, I, Sean Zhou, 1037 Cottonwood Drive, Collegeville, PA 19426, I, Van Nhan Nguyen, 112 bd du Marechal Joffre, Bourg-La-Reine, 42340, France, and I, Emmanuel Garre, 61 Rue Pasteur, Saint-Prix, 95390, France (hereinafter referred to as "the undersigned"), have invented an improvement in ROOFING GRANULES WITH IMPROVED LUSTER, ROOFING PRODUCTS INCLUDING SUCH GRANULES, AND PROCESS FOR PREPARING SAME, for which the undersigned filed United States Patent Application No: 13/095,509, on April 27, 2011.

WHEREAS, CertainTeed Corporation, a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a principal place of business located at 750 E. Swedesford Road, Valley Forge, PA 19482 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, said patent application and all non-provisional applications and divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent including all reissues thereof, issuing for said invention.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

Witness:

.....

Ming Liang Shiao

PATENT REEL: 031972 FRAME: 0792

(L.S.)



On this day of 2013, before me personally appeared Ming Liang Shizo to me known to be the person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notanal seal the day and year immediately written.

Notary Public

State of Permisidiants

County of Montgomery

2013 before me personally appeared Sean Zhou to no substance be to get the personally appeared Sean Zhou to no substance be the person of described in and who substance the tongoing instrument, and approved that the substance be too purposes therein contained

PATENT REEL: 031972 FRAME: 0793 State of Pennsylvania:

County of Montgomery:

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2013, before me personally appeared **Sean Zhou** to me known to be the person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately written.

SS.

Notary Public